

COUNCIL RESOLUTION No. 31-2024

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILWAUKIE, OREGON, CERTIFYING THE RESULTS OF THE MAY 21, 2024, ELECTION.

WHEREAS Chapter IV, Section 13 of the Milwaukie City Charter requires election results to be included in the proceedings of the City Council, and

WHEREAS the election results from the May 21, 2024, election have been certified by the Clackamas County Elections Office.

Now, Therefore, be it Resolved by the City Council of the City of Milwaukie, Oregon, that the certified election results attached to this resolution as "Exhibit A" are now made a part of the record of proceedings of the City Council.

Introduced and adopted by the City Council on June 18, 2024.

This resolution is effective immediately.

Lisa M. Batey, Mayor

ATTEST:

Scott S. Stauffer, City Recorder

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Justin D. Gericke, City Attorney

Exhibit A

City of Milwa	ukie	Clackamas County	Official Results Registered Voters		
Official Ballots		May 21, 2024 Primary Election	5773 of 312859 = 1.85% Precincts Reporting		
Run Time Run Date	12:34 PM 06/14/2024	5/21/2024 Page 1	118 of 118 = 100.00%		

City of Milwaukie, Councilor, Position 3

Completion of Unexpired 4 Year Term - Nonpartisan - Vote for one

Precinct	Will Anderson	Misc. Write-in (W)	Cast Votes	Undervotes	Overvotes	Miscellaneous Write-In	Vote by Mail Ballots Cast	Total Ballots Cast	Registered Vaters	Turnout Percentage
622	581	23	604	418	0	D	1,022	1,022	2,892	35.34%
626	1,064	34	1,098	777	0	0	1,875	1,875	5,239	35.79%
628	224	6	230	160	0	۵	390	390	1,192	32.72%
630	1,298	30	1,328	1,157	1	0	2,486	2,486	6,606	37.63%
Totals	3,167	93	3,260	2,512	1	0	5,773	5,773	15,929	36.24%



CERTIFIED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL CATHERINE MCMULLEN, COUNTY CLERK

BY:

			Ma	Official Precinct R y 2024 Primary E	lection - Multnor	nah County		15	Page: 1 of 1 2024-06-14
	AITFIECHICIS	, CITTOFT	MILVVAUK		Ballots Cast: 0	viliwaukie, C	ouncilor, Position 3, All B	oxes	11:10:14
			City	of Milwaukie	Councilor, F	Position 3	(Vote for 1)		
Precinct	Ballots	Reg.	Total	Will Anderson	Write-in	Over	Under		

	Cast	Voters	Votes	Will Ande	15011	vviite-iti		Votes	Votes	
Precinct 4101		0	0	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0	
Total	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0	

Certificate

I certify that the votes recorded on this abstract correctly summarize the tally of votes cast at the election indicated.

Your hoth

Tim Scott, Director of Elections Multhomah County, Oregon